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5_1. [Canada should let in more immigrants than it currently does] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
A B [ D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977

Canada should let in more immigrants than it

54 10 2 3 20 11 7 23 9 12 10 8 46

Strongly agree 5% 7% 2% 4% 5% 4% 9% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5%
B

251 36 33 18 77 61 27 89 48 65 47 33 218

Somewhat agree 23% 25% 29% 26% 18% 23% 33% 23% 21% 23% 25% 26% 22%
D D

423 54 48 23 170 102 26 136 100 109 73 48 375

Somewhat disagree 38% 37% 43% 32% 40% 38% 32% 35% 43% 39% 38% 39% 38%

374 45 30 28 156 95 21 139 74 93 60 35 338

Strongly disagree 34% 31% 27% 38% 37% 35% 26% 36% 32% 33% 32% 29% 35%

304 47 35 21 96 72 34 111 57 7 56 41 264
Top2Box (Agree) 28% 32% 31% 30% 23% 27% 42% 29% 25% 28% 30% 33% 27%
D DE
797 99 78 50 326 197 47 275 173 202 133 84 713
Low2Box (Disagree) 2% 68% 69% 70% 7% 73% 58% 71% 75% 2% 70% 67% 73%
AF F

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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5_8. [Canada's aboriginal peoples are treated well by the Canadian government] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION

SK/MB

Ontario

Quebec

Atlantic

<40k

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

40k-<60K

60k-<100k

100k +

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Base: All Respondents

1101

394

227

275

Weighted

1101

387

230

278

Canada’ ginal peoples are treated well by the
Canadian government
299 44 43 24 88 82 18 100 55 83 57 27 272
Strongly agree 27% 30% 38% 33% 21% 31% 22% 26% 24% 30% 30% 22% 28%
D DF D D
429 56 39 15 165 120 35 143 101 104 73 56 373
Somewhat agree 39% 39% 35% 20% 39% 45% 43% 37% 44% 37% 39% 45% 38%
[ [ C [
252 26 22 24 110 47 22 90 55 62 44 26 226
Somewhat disagree 23% 18% 20% 33% 26% 18% 27% 23% 24% 22% 23% 21% 23%
AE AE
121 20 8 9 59 19 6 54 20 30 16 16 105
Strongly disagree 11% 13% 7% 13% 14% 7% 8% 14% 9% 11% 8% 13% 11%
E E
728 100 82 38 253 202 53 243 156 186 130 83 645
Top2Box (Agree) 66% 69% 73% 54% 60% 75% 65% 63% 68% 67% 69% 67% 66%
[ CD CD
373 46 30 33 169 67 29 144 74 92 60 42 332
Low2Box (Disagree) 34% 31% 27% 46% 40% 25% 35% 37% 32% 33% 31% 33% 34%
ABE BE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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5_9. [Canada's aboriginal peoples receive too much support from Canadian taxpayers] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977
Canada's al nal peoples receive too mu
support from Canadian taxpayers
301 52 41 30 90 68 20 91 57 82 67 30 272
Strongly agree 27% 36% 37% 41% 21% 25% 25% 24% 25% 29% 35% 24% 28%
DE DE DEF GH
400 55 47 20 142 108 27 141 80 97 75 48 352
Somewhat agree 36% 38% 42% 28% 34% 40% 34% 36% 35% 35% 39% 38% 36%
283 21 16 18 131 67 29 103 74 67 36 33 250
Somewhat disagree 26% 15% 15% 25% 31% 25% 36% 27% 32% 24% 19% 27% 26%
AB AB ABE J
117 17 7 4 59 26 4 52 19 32 13 14 103
Strongly disagree 11% 12% 7% 6% 14% 10% 5% 13% 8% 12% 7% 11% 11%
F J
701 107 88 49 232 176 48 232 137 179 141 77 624
Top2Box (Agree) 64% 74% 79% 69% 55% 66% 59% 60% 59% 64% 74% 62% 64%
DF DEF D D GHI
400 38 24 22 190 92 34 155 94 100 48 47 353
Low2Box (Disagree) 36% 26% 21% 31% 45% 34% 41% 40% 41% 36% 26% 38% 36%
ABCE B AB J J J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base

33 0f 75



